



## Savitribai College of Arts

Pimpalgaon Pisa Tal. Shrigonda Dist. Ahmednagar 413703 Phone: (02487) 254095 Fax: (02487) 254095 Mob. 9403965444

#### NAAC Accreditated 'C' Grade

website: www.savitribaicollegeofarts.in, AISHE Code: C-41289 email: savitribaicollege295@gmail.com, savitribaicollege@gmail.com Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. ID. NO.PU/AN/A/58/1999, Code No. 295 Affiliated to UGC under section 2 (F) & 12 (B) F.No.8-166/2013 (CPP-I/C), dated 7th May 2013

Late Shri. Kundalikrao Jagtap Patil

Ex.MLA Shri. Rahuldada Jagtap Patil Secretary: Kukadi Education Society

Dr. Shivajirao Dhage

Principal

Founder: Kukadi Education Society

## **Key Indicator- 6.1 Institutional Vision and Leadership**

### 6.1 Q<sub>1</sub>M

6.1.1 The Institutional Governance and Leadership are in accordance with the vision and mission of institutional and it is visible in various institutional practices such as NEP implementation ,sustained institutional growth, Decentralization participation Institutional Governance and in their short term and long term Institutional perspective plan

### **Index**

Sr.No.	Particulars	Page No
1	College Vision and Mission	1 to 2

Kukadi Education Society's



# Savitribai College of Arts

Pimpalgaon Pisa Tal. Shrigonda Dist. Ahmednagar 413703 Phone: (02487) 254095 Fax: (02487) 254095 Mob. 9403965444

NAAC Accreditated 'C' Grade

website: www.savitribaicollegeofarts.in, AISHE Code: C-41289 email: savitribaicollege295@gmail.com, savitribaicollege@gmail.com
Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University ID, NO PU/AN/A/58/1999, Code

Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. ID. NO.PU/AN/A/58/1999, Code No. 295 Affiliated to UGC under section 2 (F) & 12 (B) F.No.8-166/2013 (CPP-I/C), dated 7th May 2013

Late Shri. Kundalikrao Jagtap Patil

Ex.MLA Shri. Rahuldada Jagtap Patil

Dr. Shivajirao Dhage

Principal

Founder: Kukadi Education Society

Secretary: Kukadi Education Society

Date:

/20

Outward No.

### Vision:

- To enable the student to grow individually and develop their academic, social, moral and life skills.
- To empower them to face the global competition and contribute to local, national and internal development.



PRINCIPAL
Savitribai College of Arts
Pimpalgaon Pisa, Tal. Shrigonda, Dist. Ahmednagae

Kukadi Education Society's



# Savitribai College of Arts

Pimpalgaon Pisa Tal. Shrigonda Dist. Ahmednagar 413703 Phone: (02487) 254095 Fax: (02487) 254095 Mob. 9403965444

#### NAAC Accreditated 'C' Grade

website: www.savitribaicollegeofarts.in, AISHE Code: C-41289
email: savitribaicollege295@gmail.com, savitribaicollege@gmail.com
Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. ID. NO.PU/AN/A/58/1999, Code No. 295
Affiliated to UGC under section 2 (F) & 12 (B) F.No.8-166/2013 (CPP-I/C), dated 7th May 2013

Late Shri. Kundalikrao Jagtap Patil Founder: Kukadi Education Society

Ex.MLA Shri. Rahuldada Jagtap Patil

Dr. Shivajirao Dhage

Secretary: Kukadi Education Society

Principal

Outward No.

Date:

/20

#### · Mission:

- To provide education without discrimination to one and all.
- Technology transfer in rural area.
- Promotion of girl's education.
- Upliftment of economically backward class students and marginal students.

ID. No.
PUIANIAI
58/1999

\*\* Tal. Shingonito.

PRINCIPAL
Savitribai College of Arts
Pimpalgaon Pisa, Tal. Shrigonda, Dist. Ahmednagar